Portland Public Schools

Enrollment Summary , October 2012, by Students' Neighborhood and Type of School Attended

Students' Neighborhood

Abernethy
Ainsworth
Alameda
Arleta

Astor
Atkinson
Beach
Beverly Cleary
Boise-Eliot/Humboldt
Bridger
Bridlemile
Buckman
Capitol Hill
César Chavez
Chapman
Chief Joseph
Creston
Duniway
Faubion
Forest Park
Glencoe
Grout
Harrison Park
Hayhurst
Irvington
James John
Kelly

King
Laurelhurst
Lee

Lent

Lewis
Llewellyn
Maplewood
Markham
Marysville
Ockley Green
Peninsula
Rieke

Rigler

Rosa Parks
Roseway Heights
Sabin

Scott

Sitton

Skyline
Stephenson
Sunnyside Environmental
Vernon

Type of School Students Attend

Own Neighborhood

School

(Capture Rate)

467
3563
600
320
320
223
342
638
326
230
424
213
338
288
538
333
205
332
365
500
395
308
718
222
331
333
411
160
526
406
413
241
517
293
349
291

57
213
322
391
329
389
300
413
324
187
264
334
318

76%
93%
85%
60%
70%
69%
61%
70%
52%
47%
84%
85%
79%
60%
83%
59%
43%
83%
62%
95%
63%
57%
71%
75%
62%
63%
74%
50%
78%
72%
75%
75%
80%
76%
67%
55%
33%
55%
83%
70%
67%
72%
47%
60%
62%
81%
89%
78%
49%

Other Neighborhood

School
24 4%
9 2%
45 6%
99 19%
69 15%
33 10%
93 17%
130 14%
160 26%
106 22%
18 4%
15 6%
44 10%
165 34%
24 4%
87 15%
119 25%
25 6%
138 23%
5 1%
60 10%
111 20%
136 13%
45 15%
122 23%
125 24%
78 14%
69 21%
46 7%
93 17%
83 15%
42 13%
53 8%
32 8%
123 24%
143 27%
41 24%
88 23%
26 7%
111 20%
107 22%
60 11%
207 33%
161 23%
146 28%
22 9%
14 5%
38 9%
146 22%

PPS Alternative Community-Based

Alternative

105 17% 0%
4 1% 0%
44 6% 0%
100 19% 1 0%
34 7% 3 1%
57 18% 0%
68 12% 0%
111 12% 0%
83 13% 1 0%
137 28% 0%
44 9% 0%
19 8% 0%
34 8% 0%
17 4% 3 1%
56 9% 0%
77 14% 0%
138 29% 1 0%
38 10% 0%
60 10% 1 0%
16 3% 0%
159 25% 0%
93 17% 0%
146 14% 0%
24 8% 0%
63 12% 2 0%
33 6% 0%
49 9% 0%
50 16% 1 0%
89 13% 0%
42 7% 0%
42 8% 1 0%
39 12% 0%
67 10% 0%
58 15% 0%
35 7% 0%
74 14% 1 0%
46 27% 5 3%
57 15% 4 1%
34 9% 0%
38 7% 0%
39 8% 0%
82 15% 0%
96 15% 1 0%
87 13% 2 0%
34 7% 0%
8 3% 0%
14 5% 0%
45 10% 0%
105 16% 2 0%

Special Services

A AU N - AW

W=a AN a N

N

0%
0%
0%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
3%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1%
0%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

PPS Charter

17
13
20

6
31

9
55
24
48
18
17

4
10

7
27
68
10

3
26

B

8
16
10

6
13
39
14
40
10
17
12

9

5
10
17
21
25

5
18
17
1
28
27
18
14

3
13
75

3%

10%

12%

12%

Total

613
379
709
529
457
322
559
906
624
492
503
251
427
483
645
565
473
398
592
526
624
542
1,016
297
531
530
553
322
672
563
552
323
646
388
518
528
171
388
388
559
494
543
633
693
522
232
295
430
649




Portland Public Schools

Enrollment Summary , October 2012, by Students' Neighborhood and Type of School Attended

Type of School Students Attend

Own Neighborhood . .
School Other Neighborhood PPS Alternative Communlty-.Based Special Services PPS Charter Total
Students' Neighborhood (Capture Rate) School Alternative

Vestal 339 52% 152 23% 126 19% 0% 7 1% 25 4% 649
Whitman 308 71% 81 19% 36 8% 0% 1 0% 6 1% 432
Woodlawn 300 41% 229 31% 117 16% 1 0% 1 0% 91 12% 739
Woodmere 281 65% 112 26% 29 7% 0% 1 0% 9 2% 432
Woodstock 261 67% 90 23% 32 8% 0% 0% 5 1% 388
Elementary Total 18,599 67% 4,600 17% 3,330 12% 30 0% 81 0% 1,055 4% 27,695
Beaumont 337 62% 104 19% 81 15% 0% 3 1% 17 3% 542
George 343 52% 204 31% 58 9% 11 2% 3 0% 39 6% 658
Gray 352 72% 28 6% 104 21% 0% 1 0% 2 0% 487
Hosford 372 55% 84 13% 179 27% 10 1% 17 3% 9 1% 671
Jackson 485 89% 16 3% 42 8% 0% 2 0% 2 0% 547
Lane 465 72% 131 20% 34 5% 4 1% 3 0% 7 1% 644
Mt Tabor 276 67% 23 6% 108 26% 0% 3 1% 5 1% 415
Sellwood 377 71% 19 4% 132 25% 2 0% 0% 1 0% 531
West Sylvan 771 83% 78 8% 78 8% 0% 2 0% 3 0% 932
Middle Total 3,778 70% 687 13% 816 15% 27 0% 34 1% 85 2% 5,427
Cleveland 1,303 73% 136 8% 97 5% 165 9% 48 3% 45 3% 1,794
Franklin 1,242 63% 261 13% 196 10% 190 10% 55 3% 43 2% 1,987
Grant 1,188 80% 73 5% 102 7% 63 4% 28 2% 28 2% 1,482
Jefferson Jefferson / Grant 85 30% 65 23% 58 20% 51 18% 11 4% 14 5% 284

Jefferson / Madison 63 17% 124 34% 88 24% 63 17% 9 2% 14 4% 361

Jefferson / Roosevelt 173 23% 191 25% 233 30% 112 15% 20 3% 36 5% 765
Jefferson Total 321 23% 380 27% 379 27% 226 16% 40 3% 64 5% 1,410
Lincoln 1,332 86% 45 3% 30 2% 89 6% 23 1% 27 2% 1,546
Madison 864 53% 186 1% 309 19% 170 1% 42 3% 48 3% 1,619
Wilson 1,134 86% 23 2% 82 6% 51 4% 15 1% 11 1% 1,316
Roosevelt 691 53% 144 1% 210 16% 191 15% 29 2% 27 2% 1,292
High Total 8,075 65% 1,248 10% 1,405 11% 1,145 9% 280 2% 293 2% 12,446
Out of District 0% 428 23% 1,142 62% 5 0% 61 3% 194 11% 1,830
Out of District Total 0% 428 23% 1,142 62% 5 0% 61 3% 194 11% 1,830
Grand Total 30,452 64% 6,963 15% 6,693 14% 1,207 3% 456 1% 1,627 3% 47,398

Neighborhood Capture Rate is the percentage of PPS students in a neighborhood who attend that neighborhood's school.

Pre-Kindergarten living in the Jefferson cluster and attending PPS programs outside of the Jefferson cluster are not shown.






