Portland Public Schools Enrollment Summary , October 2012, by Students' Neighborhood and Type of School Attended

Students' Neighborhood		Type of School Students Attend												
		Own Neighborhood School (Capture Rate)		Other Neighborhood School		PPS Alternative		Community-Based Alternative		Special Services		PPS Charter		Total
Abernethy	3	467	76%	24	4%	105	17%		0%		0%	17	3%	613
Ainsworth		353	93%	9	2%	4	1%		0%		0%	13	3%	379
Alameda		600	85%	45	6%	44	6%		0%		0%	20	3%	709
Arleta		320	60%	99	19%	100	19%	1	0%	3	1%	6	1%	529
Astor		320	70%	69	15%	34	7%	3	1%		0%	31	7%	457
Atkinson		223	69%	33	10%	57	18%	_	0%		0%	9	3%	322
Beach		342	61%	93	17%	68	12%		0%	1	0%	55	10%	559
Beverly Cleary		638	70%	130	14%	111	12%		0%	3	0%	24	3%	906
Boise-Eliot/Humboldt		326	52%	160	26%	83	13%	1	0%	6	1%	48	8%	624
Bridger		230	47%	106	22%	137	28%	-	0%	1	0%	18	4%	492
Bridlemile		424	84%	18	4%	44	9%		0%		0%	17	3%	503
Buckman		213	85%	15	6%	19	8%		0%		0%	4	2%	251
Capitol Hill		338	79%	44	10%	34	8%		0%	1	0%	10	2%	427
César Chávez		288	60%	165	34%	17	4%	3	1%	3	1%	7	1%	483
Chapman		538	83%	24	4%	56	9%		0%		0%	27	4%	645
Chief Joseph		333	59%	87	15%	77	14%		0%		0%	68	12%	565
Creston		205	43%	119	25%	138	29%	1	0%		0%	10	2%	473
Duniway		332	83%	25	6%	38	10%	-	0%		0%	3	1%	398
Faubion		365	62%	138	23%	60	10%	1	0%	2	0%	26	4%	592
Forest Park		500	95%	5	1%	16	3%	-	0%	_	0%	5	1%	526
Glencoe		395	63%	60	10%	159	25%		0%	2	0%	8	1%	624
Grout		308	57%	111	20%	93	17%		0%	14	3%	16	3%	542
Harrison Park		718	71%	136	13%	146	14%		0%	6	1%	10	1%	1,016
Hayhurst		222	75%	45	15%	24	8%		0%		0%	6	2%	297
Irvington		331	62%	122	23%	63	12%	2	0%		0%	13	2%	531
James John		333	63%	125	24%	33	6%		0%		0%	39	7%	530
Kelly		411	74%	78	14%	49	9%		0%	1	0%	14	3%	553
King		160	50%	69	21%	50	16%	1	0%	2	1%	40	12%	322
Laurelhurst		526	78%	46	7%	89	13%		0%	1	0%	10	1%	672
Lee		406	72%	93	17%	42	7%		0%	5	1%	17	3%	563
Lent		413	75%	83	15%	42	8%	1	0%	1	0%	12	2%	552
Lewis		241	75%	42	13%	39	12%		0%	1	0%		0%	323
Llewellyn		517	80%	53	8%	67	10%		0%		0%	9	1%	646
Maplewood		293	76%	32	8%	58	15%		0%		0%	5	1%	388
Markham		349	67%	123	24%	35	7%		0%	1	0%	10	2%	518
Marysville		291	55%	143	27%	74	14%	1	0%	2	0%	17	3%	528
Ockley Green		57	33%	41	24%	46	27%	5	3%	1	1%	21	12%	171
Peninsula		213	55%	88	23%	57	15%	4	1%	1	0%	25	6%	388
Rieke		322	83%	26	7%	34	9%		0%	1	0%	5	1%	388
Rigler		391	70%	111	20%	38	7%		0%	1	0%	18	3%	559
Rosa Parks		329	67%	107	22%	39	8%		0%	2	0%	17	3%	494
Roseway Heights		389	72%	60	11%	82	15%		0%	1	0%	11	2%	543
Sabin		300	47%	207	33%	96	15%	1	0%	1	0%	28	4%	633
Scott		413	60%	161	23%	87	13%	2	0%	3	0%	27	4%	693
Sitton		324	62%		28%	34	7%		0%		0%	18	3%	522
Skyline		187	81%		9%	8	3%		0%	1	0%	14	6%	232
Stephenson		264	89%		5%	14	5%		0%		0%	3	1%	295
Sunnyside Environmental		334	78%		9%	45	10%		0%		0%	13	3%	430
Vernon		318	49%		22%	105	16%	2	0%	3	0%	75	12%	649
										-				

Portland Public Schools Enrollment Summary , October 2012, by Students' Neighborhood and Type of School Attended

Students' Neighborhood		Type of School Students Attend												
		Own Neighborhood School (Capture Rate)		Other Neighborhood School		PPS Alternative		Community-Based Alternative		Special Services		PPS Charter		Total
Vestal		339	52%	152	23%	126	19%		0%	7	1%	25	4%	649
Whitman		308	71%	81	19%	36	8%		0%	1	0%	6	1%	432
Woodlawn		300	41%	229	31%	117	16%	1	0%	1	0%	91	12%	739
Woodmere		281	65%	112	26%	29	7%		0%	1	0%	9	2%	432
Woodstock		261	67%	90	23%	32	8%		0%		0%	5	1%	388
Elementary Total		18,599	67%	4,600	17%	3,330	12%	30	0%	81	0%	1,055	4%	27,695
Beaumont		337	62%	104	19%	81	15%		0%	3	1%	17	3%	542
George		343	52%	204	31%	58	9%	11	2%	3	0%	39	6%	658
Gray		352	72%	28	6%	104	21%		0%	1	0%	2	0%	487
Hosford		372	55%	84	13%	179	27%	10	1%	17	3%	9	1%	671
Jackson		485	89%	16	3%	42	8%		0%	2	0%	2	0%	547
Lane		465	72%	131	20%	34	5%	4	1%	3	0%	7	1%	644
Mt Tabor		276	67%	23	6%	108	26%		0%	3	1%	5	1%	415
Sellwood		377	71%	19	4%	132	25%	2	0%		0%	1	0%	531
West Sylvan		771	83%	78	8%	78	8%		0%	2	0%	3	0%	932
Middle Total		3,778	70%	687	13%	816	15%	27	0%	34	1%	85	2%	5,427
Cleveland		1,303	73%	136	8%	97	5%	165	9%	48	3%	45	3%	1,794
Franklin		1,242	63%	261	13%	196	10%	190	10%	55	3%	43	2%	1,987
Grant		1,188	80%	73	5%	102	7%	63	4%	28	2%	28	2%	1,482
Jefferson	Jefferson / Grant	85	30%	65	23%	58	20%	51	18%	11	4%	14	5%	284
	Jefferson / Madison	63	17%	124	34%	88	24%	63	17%	9	2%	14	4%	361
	Jefferson / Roosevelt	173	23%	191	25%	233	30%	112	15%	20	3%	36	5%	765
Jefferson Total		321	23%	380	27%	379	27%	226	16%	40	3%	64	5%	1,410
Lincoln		1,332	86%	45	3%	30	2%	89	6%	23	1%	27	2%	1,546
Madison		864	53%	186	11%	309	19%	170	11%	42	3%	48	3%	1,619
Wilson		1,134	86%	23	2%	82	6%	51	4%	15	1%	11	1%	1,316
Roosevelt		691	53%	144	11%	210	16%	191	15%	29	2%	27	2%	1,292
High Total		8,075	65%	1,248	10%	1,405	11%	1,145	9%	280	2%	293	2%	12,446
Out of District			0%	428	23%	1,142	62%	5	0%	61	3%	194	11%	1,830
Out of District Total			0%	428	23%	1,142	62%	5	0%	61	3%	194	11%	1,830
Grand Total		30,452	64%	6,963	15%	6,693	14%	1,207	3%	456	1%	1,627	3%	47,398

Neighborhood Capture Rate is the percentage of PPS students in a neighborhood who attend that neighborhood's school.

Pre-Kindergarten living in the Jefferson cluster and attending PPS programs outside of the Jefferson cluster are not shown.